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MEMORANDUM 
TO: Public Works Committee, Mayor Kooiker, City Council 


FROM: Dale Tech PE/LS, Acting Public Works Director 


SUBJECT: Water Billing for Leased Accounts   


DATE: September 27, 2011 


 


 The City Council approved the adoption of water and wastewater utility rates in 2008 for 
the years 2009 through 2013.  As part of the rate study, it was identified that numerous leased 
properties within the City do not pay for water per the terms of the leases and it was recommended that 
the leased properties begin paying for water when the leases are renewed.  A rate structure for leased 
accounts was adopted by City Council as part of the rates established for 2009-2013 and is included in 
Section 13.04.590 of the Rapid City Municipal Code. 


 In 2009 Public Works Director Robert Ellis notified the leased accounts that once the 
leases are renegotiated the lease holders will be required to pay for water.  Notification was sent again 
in 2010 and most recently I sent the same notification to Jerry Cole who included it with 
correspondence to the lease holders that their leases were about to expire. 


 A copy of the notification is attached to the agenda as well as spreadsheets that show 
the water usage of the leased properties and what the rates would have been if the metered water 
would have been billed per the ordinance in effect at the time the usage occurred.    


  













Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 11:03:40 AM
Customer Number: 0069854        
Account Number: 05997220       
Service Address: 2819 CANYON LAKE DR
Mailing Address:
MCKEAQUE BASEBALL FIELD 2" meter
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 1548043 270875 280850 28 997.5 $4,116.65
7/18/2011 0:00 1548043 264225 270875 38 665 $2,789.97
6/10/2011 0:00 1548043 262200 264225 28 202.5 $944.60
5/13/2011 0:00 1548043 260955 262200 28 124.5 $633.38
4/15/2011 0:00 1548043 260885 260955 35 7 $231.83


1996.5 $8,716.43


12/17/2010 0:00 1548043 260855 260885 30 3 $219.71
11/17/2010 0:00 1548043 260815 260855 27 4 $222.74
10/21/2010 0:00 1548043 256790 260815 34 402.5 $1,742.60
9/17/2010 0:00 1548043 250205 256790 30 658.5 $2,764.04
8/18/2010 0:00 1548043 240120 250205 33 1008.5 $4,160.54
7/16/2010 0:00 1548043 233965 240120 25 615.5 $2,592.47
6/21/2010 0:00 1548043 232680 233965 31 128.5 $649.34
5/21/2010 0:00 1548043 232610 232680 35 7 $231.83
4/16/2010 0:00 1548043 232570 232610 30 4 $222.74
3/17/2010 0:00 1548043 232560 232570 34 1 $213.65


2832.5 $13,019.66


10/16/2009 0:00 1548043 227595 232560 28 496.5 $2,117.66
9/18/2009 0:00 1548043 220135 227595 25 746 $3,113.16
8/24/2009 0:00 1548043 211085 220135 35 905 $3,747.57
7/20/2009 0:00 1548043 204770 211085 31 631.5 $2,656.31
6/19/2009 0:00 1548043 200710 204770 35 406 $1,756.56
5/15/2009 0:00 1548043 200085 200710 28 62.5 $405.50
4/17/2009 0:00 1548043 200065 200085 28 2 $216.68


3249.5 $14,013.44


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 11:07:21 AM
Customer Number: 0069803        







Account Number: 05997107       
Service Address: 610 E FAIRMONT BLVD
Mailing Address:
ROBBINSDALE PARK-BIKE TRACK 1" meter
610 E FAIRMONT
RAPID CITY SD 57701-7576


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 66064792 10 10 28 0
7/18/2011 0:00 66064792 10 10 38 0
6/10/2011 0:00 66064792 10 10 28 0
5/13/2011 0:00 66064792 10 10 28 0
4/15/2011 0:00 66064792 10 10 35 0


10/21/2010 0:00 66064792 10 10 34 0
9/17/2010 0:00 66064792 10 10 30 0
8/18/2010 0:00 66064792 10 10 33 0
7/16/2010 0:00 66064792 10 10 25 0
6/21/2010 0:00 66064792 10 10 31 0
5/21/2010 0:00 66064792 10 10 35 0


10/16/2009 0:00 66064792 9 10 28 1 $95.32
9/18/2009 0:00 66064792 8 9 25 1 $95.32
8/24/2009 0:00 66064792 4 8 35 4 $104.41
7/20/2009 0:00 66064792 2 4 31 2 $98.35
6/19/2009 0:00 66064792 0 2 35 2 $98.35
5/15/2009 0:00 66064792 0 0 23 0


10 $491.75


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 11:10:33 AM
Customer Number: 0069856        
Account Number: 05997225       
Service Address: 1730 32ND ST
Mailing Address:
JAMIE JOHNSON BASEBALL FIELD 4" meter
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 1314641 21925 21925 28 0
7/18/2011 0:00 1314641 21925 21925 38 0
6/10/2011 0:00 1314641 21925 21925 28 0
5/13/2011 0:00 1314641 21850 21925 12 75 $895.25


75 $895.25


9/20/2010 0:00 1314641 21750 21850 31 100 $971.00
8/20/2010 0:00 1314641 21640 21750 31 110 $1,005.70
7/20/2010 0:00 1314641 21535 21640 26 105 $988.35
6/24/2010 0:00 1314641 21535 21535 35 0 $0.00







5/20/2010 0:00 1314641 21375 21535 30 160 $1,179.20
4/20/2010 0:00 1314641 21370 21375 32 5 $683.15


480 $4,827.40


10/19/2009 0:00 1314641 21165 21370 31 205 $1,337.95
9/18/2009 0:00 1314641 20880 21165 30 285 $1,657.15
8/19/2009 0:00 1314641 20570 20880 33 310 $1,756.90
7/17/2009 0:00 1314641 20355 20570 29 215 $1,377.85
6/18/2009 0:00 1314641 20195 20355 30 160 $1,179.20
5/19/2009 0:00 1314641 20175 20195 18 20 $728.60


1195 $8,037.65


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 11:13:56 AM
Customer Number: 0069758        
Account Number: 05997010       
Service Address: 927 BUREN-LEGION FIE 1 1/2" meter
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 1518225 52680 53970 28 129 $582.79
7/18/2011 0:00 1518225 52530 52680 38 15 $187.53
6/10/2011 0:00 1518225 52490 52530 28 4 $154.20


148 $924.52


9/17/2010 0:00 1518225 51090 52490 30 140 $626.68
8/18/2010 0:00 1518225 49775 51090 33 131.5 $592.77
7/16/2010 0:00 1518225 49360 49775 25 41.5 $267.83
6/21/2010 0:00 1518225 49350 49360 31 1 $145.11


314 $1,632.39


9/21/2009 0:00 1518225 48955 49350 32 39.5 $261.77
8/20/2009 0:00 1518225 48195 48955 31 76 $383.80
7/20/2009 0:00 1518225 46930 48195 31 126.5 $572.82
6/19/2009 0:00 1518225 46575 46930 30 35.5 $249.65


277.5 $1,468.04







Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 12:01:49 PM
Customer Number: 0069873        
Account Number: 05997260       
Service Address: 2721 CANYON LAKE DR A
Mailing Address:
FITZGERALD STADIUM 2" meter
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 29719192 512 512 28 0
7/18/2011 0:00 29719192 512 512 38 0
6/10/2011 0:00 29719192 512 512 28 0
5/13/2011 0:00 29719192 512 512 28 0
4/15/2011 0:00 29719192 512 512 35 0


0


8/18/2010 0:00 29719192 503 512 33 9 $237.89
7/16/2010 0:00 29719192 488 503 25 15 $256.07
6/21/2010 0:00 29719192 484 488 31 4 $222.74
5/21/2010 0:00 29719192 484 484 35 0 $0.00
4/16/2010 0:00 29719192 483 484 30 1 $213.65


29 $930.35


11/18/2009 0:00 29719192 482 483 30 1 $213.65
10/19/2009 0:00 29719192 482 482 31 0 $0.00
9/18/2009 0:00 29719192 473 482 30 9 $237.89
8/19/2009 0:00 29719192 413 473 33 60 $396.82
7/17/2009 0:00 29719192 395 413 29 18 $265.16


88 $1,113.52


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 12:04:58 PM
Customer Number: 0069880        
Account Number: 05997285       
Service Address: 2721 CANYON LAKE DR B
Mailing Address:
FITZGERALD STADIUM FIELD
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001







Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 14626534 4894 5687 28 793 $3,300.69
7/18/2011 0:00 14626534 4578 4894 38 316 $1,397.46
6/10/2011 0:00 14626534 4526 4578 28 52 $369.06
5/13/2011 0:00 14626534 4485 4526 28 41 $334.85


1202 $5,402.06


11/17/2010 0:00 14626534 4442 4485 27 43 $340.91
10/21/2010 0:00 14626534 4076 4442 34 366 $1,596.96
9/17/2010 0:00 14626534 3403 4076 30 673 $2,821.89
8/18/2010 0:00 14626534 2621 3403 33 782 $3,256.80
7/16/2010 0:00 14626534 2273 2621 25 348 $1,525.14
6/21/2010 0:00 14626534 2188 2273 31 85 $483.57
5/21/2010 0:00 14626534 2144 2188 35 44 $343.94


2341 $10,369.21


11/17/2009 0:00 14626534 2113 2144 32 31 $304.55
10/16/2009 0:00 14626534 1954 2113 28 159 $771.03
9/18/2009 0:00 14626534 1437 1954 25 517 $2,199.45
8/24/2009 0:00 14626534 557 1437 35 880 $3,647.82
7/20/2009 0:00 14626534 201 557 31 356 $1,557.06
6/19/2009 0:00 14626534 9913 201 35 288 $1,285.74
5/15/2009 0:00 14626534 9824 9913 28 89 $497.45


2320 $10,263.10


11/14/2008 0:00 14626534 9824 9828 28 4 $222.74
10/17/2008 0:00 14626534 3220 9824 63 6604 $26,486.58
8/15/2008 0:00 14626534 620 3220 28 2600 $10,510.62
7/18/2008 0:00 14626534 7649 620 32 2971 $11,990.91
6/16/2008 0:00 14626534 4771 7649 31 2878 $11,619.84


15057 $60,830.69


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 12:09:38 PM
Customer Number: 0069863        
Account Number: 05997240       
Service Address: 1610 32ND ST
Mailing Address:
CANYON LAKE BASEBALL FIELD
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001







Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 1311342 25705 25790 28 8.5 $167.84
7/18/2011 0:00 1311342 25570 25705 38 13.5 $182.99
6/10/2011 0:00 1311342 25510 25570 28 6 $160.26
5/13/2011 0:00 1311342 25490 25510 28 2 $148.14


30 $659.23


10/21/2010 0:00 1311342 25480 25490 34 1 $145.11
9/17/2010 0:00 1311342 24110 25480 30 137 $614.71
8/18/2010 0:00 1311342 22715 24110 33 139.5 $624.69
7/16/2010 0:00 1311342 22520 22715 25 19.5 $201.17
6/21/2010 0:00 1311342 22445 22520 31 7.5 $164.81
5/21/2010 0:00 1311342 22220 22445 35 22.5 $210.26


327 $1,960.75


10/19/2009 0:00 1311342 22215 22220 31 0.5 $143.60
9/18/2009 0:00 1311342 22200 22215 30 1.5 $146.63
8/19/2009 0:00 1311342 22155 22200 33 4.5 $155.72
7/17/2009 0:00 1311342 22070 22155 29 8.5 $167.84
6/18/2009 0:00 1311342 21965 22070 30 10.5 $173.90
5/19/2009 0:00 1311342 21900 21965 26 6.5 $161.78


32 $949.47


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 12:12:42 PM
Customer Number: 0069864        
Account Number: 05997245       
Service Address: 1610 1/2 32ND ST
Mailing Address:
CANYON LAKE LITTLE LEAGUE
MAJOR GIRLS FIELD
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 1447881 48380 48510 28 13 $250.01
7/18/2011 0:00 1447881 48015 48380 38 36.5 $321.22
6/10/2011 0:00 1447881 47640 48015 28 37.5 $324.25
5/13/2011 0:00 1447881 47255 47640 12 38.5 $327.28
4/15/2011 0:00 1447881 47210 47255 182 4.5 $224.26


130 $1,447.02


10/21/2010 0:00 1447881 47195 47210 34 1.5 $215.17
8/18/2010 0:00 1447881 47080 47195 33 11.5 $245.47
7/16/2010 0:00 1447881 46650 47080 25 43 $340.91







6/21/2010 0:00 1447881 46240 46650 31 41 $334.85
5/21/2010 0:00 1447881 45330 46240 35 91 $504.39
4/16/2010 0:00 1447881 45285 45330 29 4.5 $224.26


192.5 $1,865.05


11/23/2009 0:00 1447881 45285 46045 38 76 $452.34
10/16/2009 0:00 1447881 44725 45285 28 56 $382.94
9/18/2009 0:00 1447881 43720 44725 25 100.5 $537.36
8/24/2009 0:00 1447881 42325 43720 35 139.5 $693.23
7/20/2009 0:00 1447881 41445 42325 31 88 $493.98
6/19/2009 0:00 1447881 40910 41445 35 53.5 $374.27
5/15/2009 0:00 1447881 40780 40910 22 13 $250.01


526.5 $3,184.13


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 12:16:30 PM
Customer Number: 0069784        
Account Number: 05997283       
Service Address: WHITE BALL FIELDS/SPK  D
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY/SPRINKLER
ATTN:  PARKING LOT & AREA FUND
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 59497323 5512 5722 28 210 $974.52
7/18/2011 0:00 59497323 5477 5512 38 35 $316.67
6/10/2011 0:00 59497323 5426 5477 28 51 $365.59


296 $1,656.78


10/21/2010 0:00 59497323 5378 5426 34 48 $356.06
9/17/2010 0:00 59497323 5171 5378 30 207 $962.55
8/18/2010 0:00 59497323 4788 5171 33 383 $1,664.79
7/16/2010 0:00 59497323 4662 4788 25 126 $639.36
6/21/2010 0:00 59497323 4661 4662 31 1 $213.65
5/21/2010 0:00 59497323 4660 4661 35 1 $213.65


766 $4,050.06


10/16/2009 0:00 59497323 4638 4660 28 22 $277.28
9/18/2009 0:00 59497323 4385 4638 25 253 $1,146.09
8/24/2009 0:00 59497323 3935 4385 66 450 $1,932.12
6/19/2009 0:00 59497323 3829 3935 35 106 $559.56







831 $3,915.05


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 12:19:09 PM
Customer Number: 0069879        
Account Number: 05997284       
Service Address: WHITE FIELDS-RESTROOM/  D ESSION
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001-2724


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 68098417 252 254 28 2 $148.14
7/18/2011 0:00 68098417 238 252 38 14 $184.50
6/10/2011 0:00 68098417 228 238 28 10 $172.38
5/13/2011 0:00 68098417 224 228 28 4 $154.20


30 $659.22


11/17/2010 0:00 68098417 222 224 27 2 $148.14
10/21/2010 0:00 68098417 220 222 34 2 $148.14
9/17/2010 0:00 68098417 220 220 30 0 $0.00
8/18/2010 0:00 68098417 213 220 33 7 $163.29
7/16/2010 0:00 68098417 203 213 25 10 $172.38
6/21/2010 0:00 68098417 190 203 31 13 $181.47
5/21/2010 0:00 68098417 186 190 35 4 $154.20
4/16/2010 0:00 68098417 185 186 30 1 $145.11


39 $1,112.73


11/17/2009 0:00 68098417 184 185 32 1 $145.11
10/16/2009 0:00 68098417 178 184 28 6 $160.26
9/18/2009 0:00 68098417 177 178 25 1 $145.11
8/24/2009 0:00 68098417 174 177 35 3 $151.17
7/20/2009 0:00 68098417 163 174 31 11 $175.41
6/19/2009 0:00 68098417 152 163 35 11 $175.41
5/15/2009 0:00 68098417 148 152 28 4 $154.20


37 $1,106.67


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 12:22:02 PM
Customer Number: 0069758        
Account Number: 05997128       
Service Address: 4315 PARKVIEW DR
Mailing Address:







CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 60356113 8993 9020 28 27 $530.78
7/18/2011 0:00 60356113 8992 8993 38 1 $452.00


28 $982.78


10/21/2010 0:00 60356113 8966 8992 34 26 $527.75
9/17/2010 0:00 60356113 8435 8966 30 531 $2,493.66
8/18/2010 0:00 60356113 7709 8435 33 726 $3,271.71
7/16/2010 0:00 60356113 7418 7709 25 291 $1,536.06


1574 $7,829.18


10/16/2009 0:00 60356113 7147 7418 28 271 $1,456.26
9/18/2009 0:00 60356113 6567 7147 25 580 $2,689.17
8/24/2009 0:00 60356113 6045 6567 35 522 $2,457.75
7/20/2009 0:00 60356113 5723 6045 31 322 $1,659.75
6/19/2009 0:00 60356113 5457 5723 35 266 $1,436.31
5/15/2009 0:00 60356113 5456 5457 28 1 $452.00


1962 $10,151.24


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 02:41:00 PM
Customer Number: 0069758        
Account Number: 05997129       
Service Address: 4415 PARKVIEW DR
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 62033409 428 434 28 6 $228.80
7/18/2011 0:00 62033409 395 428 38 33 $310.61
6/10/2011 0:00 62033409 383 395 28 12 $246.98
5/13/2011 0:00 62033409 370 383 28 13 $250.01


64 $1,036.40


10/21/2010 0:00 62033409 367 370 34 3 $219.71
9/17/2010 0:00 62033409 355 367 30 12 $246.98
8/18/2010 0:00 62033409 350 355 33 5 $225.77







7/16/2010 0:00 62033409 312 350 25 38 $325.76
6/21/2010 0:00 62033409 284 312 31 28 $295.46
5/21/2010 0:00 62033409 248 284 35 36 $319.70
4/16/2010 0:00 62033409 247 248 30 1 $213.65


123 $1,847.03


10/16/2009 0:00 62033409 246 247 28 1 $213.65
9/18/2009 0:00 62033409 241 246 25 5 $225.77
8/24/2009 0:00 62033409 239 241 35 2 $216.68
7/20/2009 0:00 62033409 216 239 31 23 $280.31
6/19/2009 0:00 62033409 204 216 35 12 $246.98
5/15/2009 0:00 62033409 195 204 28 9 $237.89


52 $1,421.28


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 02:44:12 PM
Customer Number: 0069804        
Account Number: 05997108       
Service Address: 626 E FAIRMONT BLVD
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
HARNEY LITTLE LEAGUE
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 65057920 1356 1427 28 71 $434.99
7/18/2011 0:00 65057920 1299 1356 38 57 $386.41
6/10/2011 0:00 65057920 1268 1299 28 31 $304.55
5/13/2011 0:00 65057920 1224 1268 28 44 $343.94


203 $1,469.89


11/17/2010 0:00 65057920 1219 1224 27 5 $225.77
10/21/2010 0:00 65057920 1219 1219 34 0 $0.00
9/17/2010 0:00 65057920 1142 1219 28 77 $455.81
5/21/2010 0:00 65057920 1124 1142 35 18 $265.16
4/16/2010 0:00 65057920 1116 1124 30 8 $234.86


108 $1,181.60


11/17/2009 0:00 65057920 1115 1116 32 1 $213.65
10/16/2009 0:00 65057920 1107 1115 28 8 $234.86
9/18/2009 0:00 65057920 1079 1107 25 28 $295.46
8/24/2009 0:00 65057920 968 1079 35 111 $579.51
7/20/2009 0:00 65057920 938 968 31 30 $301.52
6/19/2009 0:00 65057920 904 938 35 34 $313.64







5/15/2009 0:00 65057920 903 904 28 1 $213.65
213 $2,152.29


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 02:47:54 PM
Customer Number: 0069804        
Account Number: 05997109       
Service Address: 626 E FAIRMONT BLVD
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
HARNEY LITTLE LEAGUE
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


6/13/2008 0:00 65057933 2232 2523 43 291 $1,297.71
5/19/2008 0:00 65057933 2110 2232 18 122 $623.40


413 $1,921.11


5/21/2007 0:00 65057933-R 2083 2110 31 27 $292.43
4/20/2007 0:00 65057933-R 2059 2083 31 24 $283.34


51 $575.77


11/20/2006 0:00 65057933-R 2058 2059 31 1 $213.65
10/20/2006 0:00 65057933-R 1775 2058 30 283 $1,265.79
9/20/2006 0:00 65057933-R 1582 1775 30 193 $906.69
8/21/2006 0:00 65057933-R 682 1582 47 900 $3,727.62
7/5/2006 0:00 65057933-R 247 682 29 435 $1,872.27
6/6/2006 0:00 65057933-R 82 247 15 165 $794.97


5/22/2006 0:00 65057933-R 0 82 28 82 $473.16
2059 $9,254.15


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 02:51:00 PM
Customer Number: 0069804        
Account Number: 05997111       
Service Address: 626 E FAIRMONT BLVD
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
HARNEY LITTLE LEAGUE
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage







8/15/2011 0:00 65057919 219 322 28 103 $547.59
7/18/2011 0:00 65057919 138 219 38 81 $469.69
6/10/2011 0:00 65057919 96 138 28 42 $337.88
5/13/2011 0:00 65057919 34 96 28 62 $403.76


288 $1,758.92


11/17/2010 0:00 65057919 28 34 27 6 $228.80
10/21/2010 0:00 65057919 28 28 34 0 $0.00
9/17/2010 0:00 65057919 0 28 30 28 $295.46


34 $524.26


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 02:53:12 PM
Customer Number: 0069804        
Account Number: 05997112       
Service Address: 626 E FAIRMONT BLVD
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
HARNEY LITTLE LEAGUE
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 65057931 6210 6311 28 101 $593.09
7/18/2011 0:00 65057931 6184 6210 38 26 $289.40
6/10/2011 0:00 65057931 6183 6184 28 1 $213.65
5/13/2011 0:00 65057931 6181 6183 28 2 $216.68


130 $1,312.82


11/17/2010 0:00 65057931 6180 6181 27 1 $213.65
10/21/2010 0:00 65057931 6180 6180 34 0 $0.00
9/17/2010 0:00 65057931 6025 6180 30 155 $755.07
8/18/2010 0:00 65057931 5544 6025 33 481 $2,055.81
7/16/2010 0:00 65057931 5285 5544 25 259 $1,170.03
6/21/2010 0:00 65057931 5285 5285 31 0 $0.00
5/21/2010 0:00 65057931 5198 5285 35 87 $490.51
4/16/2010 0:00 65057931 5166 5198 30 32 $307.58


1015 $4,992.65


10/16/2009 0:00 65057931 5164 5166 28 2 $216.68
9/18/2009 0:00 65057931 5090 5164 25 74 $445.40
8/24/2009 0:00 65057931 4401 5090 35 689 $2,885.73
7/20/2009 0:00 65057931 4208 4401 31 193 $906.69
6/19/2009 0:00 65057931 4002 4208 35 206 $958.56
5/15/2009 0:00 65057931 4001 4002 28 1 $213.65







1165 $5,626.71


Created Date/Time: 09/14/2011 02:55:51 PM
Customer Number: 0069804        
Account Number: 05997113       
Service Address: 626 E FAIRMONT BLVD
Mailing Address:
CITY OF RAPID CITY-PARKS
HARNEY LITTLE LEAGUE
300 6TH ST
RAPID CITY SD 00001


Read Date Meter # Previous Current Days Billed Usage


8/15/2011 0:00 65057924 5051 5202 28 151 $739.11
7/18/2011 0:00 65057924 4929 5051 38 122 $623.40
6/10/2011 0:00 65057924 4864 4929 28 65 $414.17
5/13/2011 0:00 65057924 4770 4864 28 94 $514.80


432 $2,291.48


11/17/2010 0:00 65057924 4744 4770 27 26 $289.40
10/21/2010 0:00 65057924 4744 4744 34 0 $0.00
9/17/2010 0:00 65057924 4646 4744 30 98 $528.68
8/18/2010 0:00 65057924 4337 4646 33 309 $1,369.53
7/16/2010 0:00 65057924 4229 4337 25 108 $567.54
6/21/2010 0:00 65057924 4229 4229 31 0 $0.00
5/21/2010 0:00 65057924 4192 4229 35 37 $322.73
4/16/2010 0:00 65057924 4182 4192 30 10 $240.92


588 $3,318.80


9/18/2009 0:00 65057924 4067 4182 25 115 $595.47
8/24/2009 0:00 65057924 3766 4067 35 301 $1,337.61
7/20/2009 0:00 65057924 3550 3766 31 216 $998.46
